	Flo	Division of Corpor Public Access Sys	ations	*
		Electronic Filing Cov		
<del>,</del>		tis page and use it as a with the top and bottom		
		(((H02000221581		Comen.
٩	ote: DO NOT hit the page. D	REFRESH/RELOAD b	utton on your browser	from this
۲۰ ۶۲ ۱۵	Division of Cor Fax Number	: (850)205-0380 : GBS CONSULTANTS		D2 NOV -5 PM 12: 09 D2 NOV -5 PM 12: 09 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
RECEIVED 02 NOV -5 AM 9: DIVISION OF CORPORAT	Certifica Ccrtifica Page Co	the second s		

# (((H02000221581 0)))

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PC HOME USA, CORP. P01000045012

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

#### FIRST:

## AMENDMENTS ADOPTED

1- The Board of officers shall consist of a President, a Vice President, a Secretary and a Treasurer. The name of the persons who serve in these positions are:

President: Vice President Secretary: Treasurer:

Andrea Bottelli Sergio Sklar Andrea Bottelli Sergio Sklar

- 2- The new board of directors shall consist of a total of two (2) Directors. The name of the persons who serves in this position are:
  - 1. Andrea Bottelli
  - 2. Sergio Sklar

#### SECOND:

#### The date of each amendment's adoption: November 04, 2002

## THIRD:

### ADOPTIONS OF AMENDMENTS

 $X_{\underline{}}$  The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

\_\_\_\_\_ The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. (the following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitle to vote separately on the amendment(s):

The number of votes cast for the amendments was were sufficient for approval by

(Voting group)

\_\_\_\_ The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

Signed this 04 day of November,	2002	
PC HOME USA. CORP.		
Signature DebOUD	:	•
Type or printed name: Andrea Bottelli	- <u> </u>	
Title. President/Scoretary/Director-		

(((H02000221581 0)))

MULLIASSES : MORT